1Sealed Subminiature Snap Action Switch D2HW
Sealed Subminiature Snap Action Switch
D2HW
Smallest Sealed Snap-Action Switch
in the Industry With a Long Stroke
For Reliable ON/OFF Action
D Conforms to IP67 (lead wire type) and IP50 (terminal
type)
D Case dimensions 22% smaller than conventional models
D Extra-long stroke even without levers
(OT: 1.4 mm)
D All models are lead-free, including lead wire models
D RoHS Compliant
Ordering Information
J PCB-MOUNTED MODELS
Actuator Terminals Contact form Model
With posts on right With posts on left Without posts
Pin plunger For PCB Straight SPDT --- --- D2HW-A201Dp g
Angled D2HW-BR201DR D2HW-BL201DL ---
Hinge lever Straight --- --- D2HW-A211D
Angled D2HW-BR211DR D2HW-BL211DL ---
Long hinge
lever
Straight --- --- D2HW-A221D
lever
Angled D2HW-BR221DR D2HW-BL221DL ---
Simulated roller
lever
Straight --- --- D2HW-A231D
e e
Angled D2HW-BR231DR D2HW-BL231DL ---
J MODELS WITH SOLDER TERMINALS OR LEAD WIRE TERMINALS
Actuator Terminals Contact form Model
With posts on right With posts on left M3-screw mounting
Pin plunger Solder SPDT D2HW-BR201H D2HW-BL201H D2HW-C201Hp g
Lead wire Downwards SPDT D2HW-BR201M D2HW-BL201M D2HW-C201M
SPST-NC D2HW-BR202M D2HW-BL202M D2HW-C202M
SPST-NO D2HW-BR203M D2HW-BL203M D2HW-C203M
(This table continues on the next page.)
2 Sealed Subminiature Snap Action Switch D2HW
Ordering Information -- continued from previous page
Actuator Terminals Contact form Model
With posts on right With posts on left M3-screw mounting
Pin plunger Lead wire Right-side SPST-NC D2HW-BR202MR D2HW-BL202MR D2HW-C202MRp g g
SPST-NO D2HW-BR203MR D2HW-BL203MR D2HW-C203MR
Left-side SPST-NC D2HW-BR202ML D2HW-BL202ML ---
SPST-NO D2HW-BR203ML D2HW-BL203ML ---
Hinge lever Solder SPDT D2HW-BR211H D2HW-BL211H D2HW-C211Hg
Lead wire Downwards SPDT D2HW-BR211M D2HW-BL211M D2HW-C211M
SPST-NC D2HW-BR212M D2HW-BL212M D2HW-C212M
SPST-NO D2HW-BR213M D2HW-BL213M D2HW-C213M
Right-side SPST-NC D2HW-BR212MR D2HW-BL212MR D2HW-C212MRg
SPST-NO D2HW-BR213MR D2HW-BL213MR D2HW-C213MR
Left-side SPST-NC D2HW-BR212ML D2HW-BL212ML ---
SPST-NO D2HW-BR213ML D2HW-BL213ML ---
Long hinge
l
Solder SPDT D2HW-BR221H D2HW-BL221H D2HW-C221Hg g
lever Lead wire Downwards SPDT D2HW-BR221M D2HW-BL221M D2HW-C221M
SPST-NC D2HW-BR222M D2HW-BL222M D2HW-C222M
SPST-NO D2HW-BR223M D2HW-BL223M D2HW-C223M
Right-side SPST-NC D2HW-BR222MR D2HW-BL222MR D2HW-C222MRg
SPST-NO D2HW-BR223MR D2HW-BL223MR D2HW-C223MR
Left-side SPST-NC D2HW-BR222ML D2HW-BL222ML ---
SPST-NO D2HW-BR223ML D2HW-BL223ML ---
Simulated roller
l
Solder SPDT D2HW-BR231H D2HW-BL231H D2HW-C231H
lever Lead wire Downwards SPDT D2HW-BR231M D2HW-BL231M D2HW-C231M
SPST-NC D2HW-BR232M D2HW-BL232M D2HW-C232M
SPST-NO D2HW-BR233M D2HW-BL233M D2HW-C233M
Right-side SPST-NC D2HW-BR232MR D2HW-BL232MR D2HW-C232MRg
SPST-NO D2HW-BR233MR D2HW-BL233MR D2HW-C233MR
Left-side SPST-NC D2HW-BR232ML D2HW-BL232ML ---
SPST-NO D2HW-BR233ML D2HW-BL233ML ---
Leaf lever Solder SPDT D2HW-BR261H D2HW-BL261H D2HW-C261H
Lead wire Downwards SPDT D2HW-BR261M D2HW-BL261M D2HW-C261M
SPST-NC D2HW-BR262M D2HW-BL262M D2HW-C262M
SPST-NO D2HW-BR263M D2HW-BL263M D2HW-C263M
Right-side SPST-NC D2HW-BR262MR D2HW-BL262MR D2HW-C262MRg
SPST-NO D2HW-BR263MR D2HW-BL263MR D2HW-C263MR
Left-side SPST-NC D2HW-BR262ML D2HW-BL262ML ---
SPST-NO D2HW-BR263ML D2HW-BL263ML ---
Simulated leaf
l
Solder SPDT D2HW-BR271H D2HW-BL271H D2HW-C271H
lever Lead wire Downwards SPDT D2HW-BR271M D2HW-BL271M D2HW-C271M
SPST-NC D2HW-BR272M D2HW-BL272M D2HW-C272M
SPST-NO D2HW-BR273M D2HW-BL273M D2HW-C273M
Right-side SPST-NC D2HW-BR272MR D2HW-BL272MR D2HW-C272MRg
SPST-NO D2HW-BR273MR D2HW-BL273MR D2HW-C273MR
Left-side SPST-NC D2HW-BR272ML D2HW-BL272ML ---
SPST-NO D2HW-BR273ML D2HW-BL273ML ---
(This table continues on the next page.)
3Sealed Subminiature Snap Action Switch D2HW
Ordering Information -- continued from previous page
Actuator Terminals Contact form Model
With posts on right With posts on left M3-screw mounting
Long leaf lever Lead wire Downwards SPDT D2HW-BR281M D2HW-BL281M D2HW-C281Mg
SPST-NC D2HW-BR282M D2HW-BL282M D2HW-C282M
SPST-NO D2HW-BR283M D2HW-BL283M D2HW-C283M
Right-side SPST-NC --- --- D2HW-C282MRg
SPST-NO --- --- D2HW-C283MR
Note: 1. The length of standard lead wires (AWG20) for lead wire models is 30 cm (12 in).
Note: 2. Optional post length (1.5 mm on left or right) also available. Contact your Omron representative for more information.
Specifications
J CHARACTERISTICS